103416178

ER SHEET

USSN 11/716,991 B-6230 624083-6

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.

Form PTO-1595

ERev. 6-93)

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:		
(1) Robert HYERLE (2) Alain COMMENT	Name: <u>HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT</u> <u>COMPANY</u>		
	Internal address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached [] yes [X] no	Street Address: <u>20555 S.H. 249</u>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u>		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Zip: <u>77070</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached []Yes [X]No		
[] Other:			
Execution Date: May 4, 2007	unit Mark		

4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/716,991

B. Patent No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Robert Popa Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address:

Street Address: 5607 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 Zip: 90036 State: CA City: Los Angeles

6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]

Total Fee 937 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Authorization to charge account no. 08-2025

Any additional fees which may be required are

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account no.

Deposit Account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depart account)

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true dopy of the

original document.

Robert Popa Name of person signing Reg. No. 43,010

June 8, 2007 Date

8-2025

40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] plus \$40 check

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0189

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. 8ox 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Communication System And Method

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200407893-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date:	Mar 12, 2007		Application No	.: 11/716991	
and the inven	ition(s) and improveme	nt(s) set forth therein,			itinuations-in-part (C-I-
P's), divisiona	ils, and renewals of and	d substitutes for said a	pplication for said	Letters Patent, a	and any and all Letters
Patent of the	United States and of e	countries foreign there	to which may be	granted thereon	or therefore; and any
reissues, or re	eexaminations, or exten	sions of said Letters Pa	atent.		
I/we	additionally authorize h	IPDC to file application	is in my/our name	e for Letters Pater	nt in any country, to be
held and enjo	yed by HPDC, its succe	essors, assigns, nomini	ees or legal repri	esentatives, to the	full end of the term or
terms for which	ch sald Letters Patent i	respectively may be gr	anted, reissued	or extended, as fu	illy and entirely as the
same would h	ave been held and enjo	yed by me/us had this	assignment, and	transfer not been	made;
AND	I/we hereby covenant	that I/we have full right	to convey the e	ntire interest herei	n assigned, and that I/
we have not e	executed and will not ex	recute any agreement	in conflict herewi	th, and I/we furthe	er covenant and agree
that I/we will,	each time a request is	made, and without und	iue delay, execut	e and deliver all s	uch papers as may be
	desirable to perfect the				
	PDC, its successors, as				
	its nominee, all known				
Letters Patent	t, to testify in any legal i	proceedings, to sign all	i lawful papers, to	execute all discla	aimers and divisionals,
	, C-I-P's, reissue and fo				
	possible to aid HPDC				
	s or their own benefit,				
	vided the expenses wh	ich may be incurred by	y me/us in lendir	ng such cooperation	on and assistance are
paid by HPDC	•				
	I/we hereby authorize				
	ial of any country or				
	is aforesaid, to issue to				
	d invention(s) or improv				
	granted on or as a res				
	further authorize and				
	w identified by the atto				s the same shall have
peen made kr	nown to them by the Un	1		€.	
עליאען	NESS WHEREOF, I'WA	pereunto set my/our ha	nd(s) and seal(s):		
			u	1 444	2 - 3
				MMT	1001
Inventor's Signa	attire (Sea)		Date .	Assignment Signed	
Dahad II II.a	-				
Robert H. Hye					
inventor's Type	d Name		Date	Application Signed	
State of		}			
) ss.:			
County of)			
Before me this	day of	, personally appeared	Rober	t H. Hyerle	who is personally
known or prove	ed to me on the basis of		be the person wh	o acknowledged the	
	oe his/her free act and dee			-	
				Notary Public	
			_	My Commission Expire	5 ;
Rev 02/07 (Assignme	ent)	Page 1 d	of 2	,	

REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0190

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200407893-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

-14		May 6th 2002
Inventors Signature (Seal)		May 4th 2007 Date Assignment Sighed
o dignatore (edu.)		
Alain Comment		May 4th 2007 Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Alain Comment who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and of		the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and of	of satisfactory evidence to be t deed.	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
one of engineering (equil)		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
D 00:07:4	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:
Rev 02/07 (Assignment)		

PATENT REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 06/11/2007